Rev. 1.1  04/2008
Page 1
TECHNICAL DATA
Characteristics
Dimension(mm)
Part number: Capacitance
uF
Rated
Voltage
VDC
Tolerance
%
(1kH, 25°C)
Test
Voltage
V
DF 10Hz
MAX (%) L D dΦ
V-OC001 0.001 600 5 1500 0.1 19 9 0.8
V-OC002 0.002 600 5 1500 0.1 19 9 0.8
V-OC005 0.005 600 5 1500 0.1 19 9 0.8
V-OC010 0.010 600 5 1500 0.1 24 9 0.8
V-OC020 0.020 600 5 1500 0.1 24 9 0.8
V-OC050 0.050 600 5 1500 0.1 30 11 0.8
V-OC100 0.100 600 5 1500 0.1 31 17 0.9
V-OC250 0.250 600 5 1500 0.1 41 17 0.9
V-OC500 0.500 600 5 1500 0.2 47 21 0.9
Main Specific Reference Data & Test Method:
Operating Temperature      -20°C / +80°C
Angle (factor) loss at 1000 cycles frequency @ 25ºC temperature:  Tan  ≤ 15 x 10-3 (0,001)
Insulation resistance